March 8, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1360

- Page 1, line 6, remove "supplemental"
- Page 1, line 6, replace the second "for" with "of"
- Page 1, line 7, replace "choices for the elderly within the" with "areas. A program of all-inclusive care for the elderly may be expanded into one urban area starting January 1, 2014. By March 31, 2014, if the"
- Page 1, line 7, replace "medical assistance" with "long-term care"
- Page 1, line 8, after "grants" insert ", not including developmental disability grants,"
- Page 1, line 9, after "2015" insert ", demonstrate funding is available for further urban or rural expansion, the department may implement additional expansions. For a program of all-inclusive care for the elderly to expand service areas, the program provider shall supply monthly encounter claims data to the department for both the original and expanded service areas, as applicable"

Renumber accordingly

Page No. 1